Pb
◆ Features
1、Magnetically shielded construction, low DC resistance；
2、The use of magnetic iron powder ensure capability
for large current；
3、Low audible core noise；
4、Ideal for DC-DC converter applications in hand held
 personal computer and etc；

(mΩΩΩΩ) Part Number
INDUCTAN
CE
Lo(μμμμH) Max
Test a
condition
SATURATION
CURRENT(Isat)
DC AMPS2
(Typ.)
HEAT RATING
CURRENT(Idc)
DC AMPS1
(Typ.)
SLO1365H Series
SLO1365H4R7MTT  4.7 9.0
 100KHz/1V
 20                          15
SLO1365H5R6MTT  5.6 10.5
100KHz/1V
22.5 14
SLO1365H6R8MTT  6.8 12
100KHz/1V
19 13
SLO1365H8R2MTT  8.2           15.6
 100KHz/1V
16                          11
SLO1365H100MTT 10 16.5
100KHz/1V
15 11
SLO1365H150MTT 15 26
100KHz/1V
11 9.5
SLO1365H220MTT 22 36
100KHz/1V
9.0 8.0
SLO1365H330MTT 33 65
100KHz/1V
8.0 6.5
SLO1365H470MTT 47 70
100KHz/1V
6.8 5.5
SLO1365H680MTT 68 120
100KHz/1V
5.2 4.8
SLO1365H820MTT 82 135
100KHz/1V
4.5 4.0
SLO1365H101MTT 100 170
100KHz/1V
4.0 3.5
SLO1365H Series
www.Sunltech.comRev.02                                                                                     Page   2 of 8
SLO1365H2R2MTT 2.2 3.7  30  22
100KHz/1V
 Reliability Test
Item Specification and Requirement Test Method
Solderability